From: Roberts, Becky J.
Sent: 7/28/2014 2:28:13 PM

'Christopher.schindler@hoganlovells.com'’
(Christopher.schindler@hoganlovells.com);
'JTames_McElligott@KinderMorgan.com' (James_McElligott@KinderMorgan.com);
'Gloria.Ing@sce.com' (Gloria.Ing@sce.com); klatt@energyattorney.com'
(klatt@energyattorney.com); 'npedersen@hanmor.com' (npedersen@hanmor.com);
Jab@cpuc.ca.gov' (jab@cpuc.ca.gov); Pak, Alvin (APak@semprautilities.com);
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com' (jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com);
jlesliec@McKennaLong.com' (jleslie@McKennalLong.com);
'John.Hutchings@kernrivergas.com' (John.Hutchings@kernrivergas.com); Cherry,
Brian K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Jordan,
To: Lise (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); 'tlong@turn.org'
(tlong@turn.org); 'bstrottman@meyersnave.com' (bstrottman@meyersnave.com);
'dcarroll@downeybrand.com' (dcarroll@downeybrand.com);
'dcarroll@downeybrand.com' (dcarroll@downeybrand.com);
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com);
jessica.mullan@cityofpaloalto.org' (jessica.mullan@cityofpaloalto.org);
'‘berlin@susieberlinlaw.com' (berlin@susieberlinlaw.com);
'mday@goodinmacbride.com' (mday@goodinmacbride.com); 'jkarp@winston.com'
(jkarp@winston.com); 'Jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com’
(Jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 'ek@a-klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com);
jerryl@abag.ca.gov' (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); 'JStoddard@manatt.com'
(JStoddard@manatt.com); 'mnarensky@winston.com' (mnarensky@winston.com);
McMahon, Allie (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A2MX); Varghese,
Thomas (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=TRV283157357); Lieu, Lisa
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LKL1); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
'mrw@mrwassoc.com' (mrw@mrwassoc.com);
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com);
'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); Phillips, Amanda
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=A2PH); Anes, Jasmin J
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JJAV); 'wmc(@a-klaw.com' (wmc@a-
klaw.com); 'jfm@a-klaw.com' (jfm@a-klaw.com); 'mfallon@taloncap.com'’
(mfallon@taloncap.com); 'lauren.duke@db.com’' (lauren.duke@db.com); Brandt,
Melissa (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MNBs);
'dmarcus2@sbcglobal net' (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net);
'‘paul.gendron@JPMorgan.com' (paul.gendron@JPMorgan.com);
'rl@eslawtirm.com' (rl@eslawfirm.com); Bustamante, Claudia
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C4BO);
'karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org' (karla.Dailey@CityofPaloAlto.org);
'John.Apgar@baml.com' (John.Apgar@baml.com); ‘john@clfp.com’
(john@clfp.com); 'pinney@capp.ca' (pinney@capp.ca); 'braun@braunlegal .com’
(braun@braunlegal.com); 'eva_neufeld@transcanada.com’
(eva_neufeld@transcanada.com); Ahsan, Moonzareen
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(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRAk);
'william.westerfield@smud.org' (william.westerfield@smud.org);
'tboechme@aglresources.com' (jboechme@aglresources.com); 'kir@a-klaw.com'
(klr@a-klaw.com); 'gerry stillwagon@mid.org' (gerry. stillwagon@mid.org);
'tcuasati@igsenergy.com' (tcuasati@igsenergy.com); 'lgarcia@gordonrees.com’
(Igarcia@gordonrees.com); 'kmccoy@aglresources.com'’
(kmccoy@aglresources.com); 'elizaveta.malashenko@cpuc.ca.gov'
(elizaveta.malashenko@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Nathaniel skinner@cpuc.ca.gov'
(Nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov); Manheim, William (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WVM3); Klein, Kerry (Law)
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCKS5); 'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov'
(dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kel@cpuc.ca.gov' (kcl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'rfam@cpuc.ca.gov'
(ram@cpuc.ca.gov); Cotroneo, Eileen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM2); 'cpe@cpuc.ca.gov'
(cpe@cpuc.ca.gov); Buchsbaum, Craig (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMB3); 'jf2@cpuc.ca.gov'
(f2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'blaising@braunlegal.com' (blaising@braunlegal.com);
'‘cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'case.admin@sce.com’
(case.admin@sce.com); 'bfinkelstein@turn.org' (bfinkelstein@turn.org);
"Jsw@cpuc.ca.gov' (jsw@cpuc.ca.gov); 'michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov'
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); 'tecr@cpuc.ca.gov' (ter@cpuc.ca.gov);
'edelamotte(@meyersnave.com' (edelamotte(@meyersnave.com);
'dhuard@manatt.com' (dhuard@manatt.com); 'cjp@cpuc.ca.gov' (cjp@cpuc.ca.gov);
'carolina.contreras(@cpuc.ca.gov' (carolina.contreras@cpuc.ca.gov);
'matthew@turn.org' (matthew(@turn.org); 'tomb@crossborderenergy.com'
(tomb@crossborderenergy.com); 'tbo@cpuc.ca.gov' (tbo@cpuc.ca.gov);
'rnevis@daycartermurphy.com' (rnevis@daycartermurphy.com);

'Paul. Tramonte@jpmorgan.com' (Paul. Tramonte@jpmorgan.com);

'kirby .bosley@jpmorgan.com' (kirby.bosley@jpmorgan.com);
'marcie.milner@shell.com' (marcie.milner@shell.com);
'igoodman(@commerceenergy.com' (igoodman@commerceenergy.com);
'kowalewskia@calpine.com' (kowalewskia@calpine.com);
'michael.alexander@sce.com' (michael.alexander@sce.com);
'nformosa@winston.com' (nformosa@winston.com); 'kelder@aspeneg.com'’
(kelder@aspeneg.com); Salazar, Jeff (JLSalazar@semprautilities.com); Ng, Deana
M (DNg@semprautilities.com); 'wynne@braunlegal.com’
(wynne@braunlegal.com); 'ron.perry(@commercialenergy.net'
(ron.perry@commercialenergy .net); 'ken@in-houseenergy.com' (ken@in-
houseenergy.com); 'smith@braunlegal.com' (smith@braunlegal.com);
'dennis.lee@cpuc.ca.gov' (dennis.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 'steven.haine@cpuc.ca.gov'
(steven.haine@cpuc.ca.gov); 'MSomogyi@GoodinMacBride.com'
(MSomogyi@GoodinMacBride.com); Myles-Garcia, Tessa
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=T3M3); 'keene@braunlegal.com'
(keene@braunlegal.com); "pesposito@cbcatalysts.com’
(pesposito@cbcatalysts.com); 'John.Dushinske@kernrivergas.com'
(John.Dushinske@kernrivergas.com); 'laurie. brown@kernrivergas.com'
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(laurie.brown@kernrivergas.com); 'ttoerner@pacificsummitenergy.com’
(ttoerner@pacificsummitenergy.com); 'twingers@gmail.com'
(twingers@gmail.com); 'Scheduling. nwngs@nwnatural.com'

(Scheduling. nwngs@nwnatural.com); 'Thowdowning@sbcglobal.net'
(Ihowdowning@sbcglobal.net); 'EPNGRegulatory Affairs@KinderMorgan.com'
(EPNGRegulatoryAffairs@KinderMorgan.com); 'melicia.charles@cpuc.ca.gov'
(melicia.charles@cpuc.ca.gov); 'legal@iid.com' (legal@iid.com);
'john.bridge@hoganlovells.com' (john.bridge@hoganlovells.com);
'th1@cpuc.ca.gov' (thl1@cpuc.ca.gov); 'katherine.piper@calpine.com’

(katherine piper@calpine.com); 'snguyen@gordonrees.com’
(snguyen@gordonrees.com); 'jmiles@gordonrees.com' (jmiles@gordonrees.com);
'mitchell.shapson@cpuc.ca.gov' (mitchell.shapson@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Kristofer.Holz@cpuc.ca.gov' (Kristofer. Holz@cpuc.ca.gov);
'mschwab@gordonrees.com' (mschwab@gordonrees.com); Lango, Steve
(SLango@semprautilities.com); Cendejas, Martha
(MCendejas@semprautilities.com); Wong, Mary S.
(marywong(@semprautilities.com); Egan, Jason W (JEgan@semprautilities.com);
Bracken, Marjorie O (MOBracken@semprautilities.com)

Cc:
Bec:
Subject: A.13-12-012/1.14-06-016; PG&E GTS [SCG's Motion for Party Status]

To All Parties on the Service Lists for A.13-12-012 and 1.14-06-016;

Attached please find the MOTION OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U
904 G) FOR PARTY STATUS (in Searchable PDF Format), which was re-filed with the
CPUC Docket Office to reflect the consolidated proceeding caption ordered by 1.14-06-
016 (issued on July 2). It is being re-served today, July 28, 2014.

Becky Roberis
Senior Legal Administrative Associate fo
DEANA MICHELLE NG, Attorney for
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA 90013
Phone: (213) 244-2947 / Fax: (213) 629-9620
broberts@semprautilities.com
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